502982907 09/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3029506

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Da	
PAUL T. DECRAENE			09/16/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΔΤΑ			
Name:	N A CC	N A COMMUNICATIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	3820 C	3820 OHIO AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 12		
City:	ST. CH	ST. CHARLES		
State/Country:	ILLINO	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60174	60174		
Property Type Application Number:				
		Number		
		14485480		
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA	14485480		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA be sent to	14485480 o the e-mail address first; if that is		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to	14485480		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to	14485480 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provideo	14485480 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 6306499688 rollinsip@speakeasy.net JOHN F. ROLLINS		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	14485480 D the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 6306499688 rollinsip@speakeasy.net JOHN F. ROLLINS 210 N. ELLIS AVENUE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	14485480 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 6306499688 rollinsip@speakeasy.net JOHN F. ROLLINS		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	14485480 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 6306499688 rollinsip@speakeasy.net JOHN F. ROLLINS 210 N. ELLIS AVENUE WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60187		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	14485480 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 6306499688 rollinsip@speakeasy.net JOHN F. ROLLINS 210 N. ELLIS AVENUE WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60187		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	14485480 b the e-mail address first; if that is c ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 6306499688 rollinsip@speakeasy.net JOHN F. ROLLINS 210 N. ELLIS AVENUE WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60187 NAC-P002		

source=Signed Assignment 2 pages#page2.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Serial No.: 14/485,480

Filed: September 12, 2014

WHEREAS, Paul T. DeCraene, a citizen of the United States of America, has made certain new and useful inventions in "UNIVERSAL CONDUIT ADAPTER SYSTEM FOR ENCLOSURES" and has disclosed the same in an application for Letters of Patent in the United States of America filed September 12, 2014 and assigned U.S. Patent App. Ser. No. 14/485,480;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations to Paul DeCraene, provided by N A Communications, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company, having a business address at 3820 Ohio Avenue, Suite 12, St. Charles, Illinois 60174, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Paul DeCraene has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said N A Communications, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said application and all corresponding applications, and including all priority rights for other countries arising from said application; and in and to all substitutions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof; and in and to all Letters Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said N A Communications, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby, for me and for my legal representatives, covenant and agree with the said N A Communications, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that I have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and applications above described and hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto the said N A Communications, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns; that I have not granted

PATENT REEL: 033773 FRAME: 0390 Assignment by Paul DeCraene to N A Communications, LLC for: "UNIVERSAL CONDUIT ADAPTER SYSTEM FOR ENCLOSURES" U.S. Patent Application No. 14/485,480 Attorney Docket No. NAC-P002 Page 2 of 2

to any others any license to make, use or sell said inventions or performed any act in conflict herewith; and that I will not execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith.

And for the consideration aforesaid I hereby, for me and my legal representatives covenant and agree with the said N A Communications, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that upon request I will execute substitute, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths or declarations; communicate to the said N A Communications, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me relating to the said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings involving said inventions; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for the said N A Communications, LLC, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to the said N A Communications, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where the said N A Communications, LLC may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for the said N A Communications, LLC and to vest and confirm in the said N A Communications, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such inventions, applications, and Letters Patent, and to enable it to record said title, without further consideration, but at the expense of the said N A Communications, LLC, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date indicated next to my signature.

kk line Paul T. DeCraene

<u>7/16/14</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 033773 FRAME: 0391

RECORDED: 09/19/2014